

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Miss M Yakub
Respondent:	Chief Constable of Durham Constabulary
Heard at:	Remotely by Cloud Video Platform
On:	10 September 2021
Before:	Employment Judge Sweeney
Appearances:	For the Claimant, in person For the Respondent: Elliot Gold, counsel

JUDGMENT ON APPLICATION FOR RECONSIDERATION

1. The judgment dismissing the proceedings which was sent to the parties on 16 January 2021 is confirmed.

Employment Judge Sweeney

10 September 2021

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the Judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.